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Story Time 1
Story time and a fun activity!
Friday 17 May
8.40am-9.10am
Venue: PD2 classroom

Marvelous Music
Music with our specialist teacher!
Thursday 23 May
8.40am —9.10am
Venue: Music room

By

Let’s Connect!
Outside session — bring your hat.
Friday 14 June
8.40am-9.10am
Venue: Prep playground

Busy Fingers
Fun fine motor activities.
Thursday 18 July
8.40am - 9.10am
Venue: PD1 classroom

Story Time 2
Story time and a fun activity!
Friday 9 August
8.40am —9.10am
Venue: PD4 classroom
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Boondall State School

SUCCESS BY WORK

GET SET FOR PREP 2025

Welcome to Your child will visit each of our
Boondall State School Prep teachers in our Prep
Wednesday 5 June classrooms. During this time,
5.00pm — 6.00pm parents are invited to attend
OR information sessions, held in our
Thursday 1 August school hall.
6.00pm-7.00pm We recommend attending all 4
Venue: Prep classrooms sessions.

Our leadership team will introduce you to our
school and answer any questions you may have.
Enrolment Interviews
19 August — 6 September
Parents of prep applicants will receive a link
via email to book an enrolment interview.

Orientation 1:
Tuesday 15 October
*Parent session — Oral Language*
Orientation 2:
Tuesday 22 October

*Parent session — Reading*
Orientation 3:
IN PROGRESS
Tuesday 5 November
Eesas s

*Parent session — Child
Development*

Parent Information Evening

Orientation 4:
Wednesday 9 October Tuesday 12 November
6.00pm-7.30pm *Parent Session — Get Set for
Venue: School Hall Prep & School Tour*
Learn how to prepare your child for success at
school.
Attendance is required. Sessions will take place in the

morning from 9.10am — 9.50am
Our Prep team will outline everything you

need to know about starting Prep in 2025. You
will also meet members of our community
including our before and after school care
provider, P&C & Swim Club.

Please arrive at the undercover
area no earlier than 9.00am to
allow school students to move
out of the area and settle into

class.
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BOONDALL STATE SCHOOL: 07 3623 8333
Email: admin@boondallss.eq.edu.au
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